That pursuant to section 10(6)(b) of the Registered Clubs Act 1976, the members hereby approve 
an honorarium be paid to the Chairperson of the Board for services as the Chair of the Board until 
the next Annual General Meeting with such Honorarium to be in the amount of twelve thousand 
dollars ($12,000) and to be paid in monthly instalments for services for the previous month but 
only when those services are actually provided and further provided that if the Chairperson is 
absent for a period of 3 or more months without receiving any honorarium and another Director

[...]

That pursuant to section 10(6)(b) of the Registered Clubs Act 1976, the members hereby approve 

the following honorariums being paid to the following officers of the Men's and Women's Bowling 
sections for services until the next Annual General Meeting (with the honorariums to be paid in 
agreed instalments): 

(a) Men's President - One thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300) per annum 

(b) Men’s Welfare Officer - Two hundred dollars ($400) per annum. 

(c) Occasional Men’s Bowls Secretary and Occasional Men’s Assistant Bowls Secretary - up to 

Seventeen hundred dollars ($1,700) per annum each which will be paid by weekly

[...]

(d) Men’s Chairman of the Match Committee - Five hundred dollars ($500) per annum 

(e) Men’s Members Representative- Five hundred dollars ($500) per annum 

(f) Men’s Chairman of Selectors (only if there is no Bowls Co-Ordinator) - Five hundred dollars 
($500) per annum. 

(g) Women's President - One thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400) per annum 

(h) Women's Secretary - One thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) per annum 

(i) Women's Treasurer - One thousand dollars ($1,000) per annum 

(j) Women's Vice President (2 positions) - Three hundred dollars ($300) each per annum 

(k) Women's Chair of Match Committee - Five hundred dollars ($500) per annum